VARIABLE BEAMSPLITTER/ATTENUATOR
Hide Overview
Click to Enlarge
[APPLIST]
[APPLIST]
ERSCA Rod Adapters are Used to Connect the C4W
Cage Cube to the VBA05-780 Variable Beamsplitter
Cube
Item # Damage Threshold
VBA05-532 and VA5-532/M 2 J/cm2 at 532 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.803 mm
VBA05-633 and VA5-633/M 2 J/cm2 at 532 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.803 mm
VBA05-780 and VA5-780/M 2 J/cm2 at 810 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.166 mm
VBA05-1064 and VA5-1064/M 2 J/cm2 at 1064 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.484 mm
VBA05-1550 and VA5-1550/M 5 J/cm2 at 1542 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.181 mm
Features
Zero-Order Half-Wave Plate
Beamsplitter AR-Coating Performance: Ravg <0.5% per Surface

The energy density of the beam can be compared to the LIDT values of 1 J/cm2 and 3.5 J/cm2 for a BB1-E01 broadband dielectric mirror and an NB1-
K08 Nd:YAG laser line mirror, respectively. Both of these LIDT values, while measured at 355 nm, were determined with a 10 ns pulsed laser at 10 Hz.
Therefore, an adjustment must be applied for the shorter pulse duration of the system under consideration. As described on the previous tab, LIDT values in
the nanosecond pulse regime scale with the square root of the laser pulse duration:
This adjustment factor results in LIDT values of 0.45 J/cm2 for the BB1-E01 broadband mirror and 1.6 J/cm2 for the Nd:YAG laser line mirror, which are to be
compared with the 0.7 J/cm2 maximum energy density of the beam. While the broadband mirror would likely be damaged by the laser, the more specialized
laser line mirror is appropriate for use with this system.
Pulsed Nanosecond Laser Example: Scaling for Different Wavelengths
Suppose that a pulsed laser system emits 10 ns pulses at 2.5 Hz, each with 100 mJ of energy at 1064 nm in a 16 mm diameter beam (1/e2) that must be
attenuated with a neutral density filter. For a Gaussian output, these specifications result in a maximum energy density of 0.1 J/cm2. The damage threshold of
an NDUV10A Ø25 mm, OD 1.0, reflective neutral density filter is 0.05 J/cm2 for 10 ns pulses at 355 nm, while the damage threshold of the similar
NE10A absorptive filter is 10 J/cm2 for 10 ns pulses at 532 nm. As described on the previous tab, the LIDT value of an optic scales with the square root of the
wavelength in the nanosecond pulse regime:
Hide Part Numbers
Part Number Description Price Availability
VA5-532/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 532 nm, M4 Tap $736.00 Today
VA5-633/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 633 nm, M4 Tap $736.00 Today
VA5-780/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 780 nm, M4 Tap $736.00 Lead Time
VA5-1064/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 1064 nm, M4 Tap $736.00 Today
VA5-1550/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 1550 nm, M4 Tap $736.00 Today
VBA05-532 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 532 nm $736.00 3-5 Days
VBA05-633 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 633 nm $736.00 Today
VBA05-780 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 780 nm $736.00 Today
VBA05-1064 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 1064 nm $736.00 3-5 Days
VBA05-1550 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Variable Beamsplitter/ Attenuator for 1550 nm $736.00 Today
This scaling gives adjusted LIDT values of 0.08 J/cm2 for the reflective filter and 14 J/cm2 for the absorptive filter. In this case, the absorptive filter is the best
choice in order to avoid optical damage.
Pulsed Microsecond Laser Example
Consider a laser system that produces 1 µs pulses, each containing 150 µJ of energy at a repetition rate of 50 kHz, resulting in a relatively high duty cycle of